
MITSUBISHI 
.=~I~ffl ~ ~ /gB~:1J 9 D 7' 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model L T2-2220-LOB 
LT2-2220-MOB 
L T2-2220-BOB 
LT2-2230-L1T 

13 

OJ 
l1l 
(1] 

rn 
(ID 

I]] 

I1J 
liD 
[ID 

IITl 
[]) 

lj] 

IU 
lj] 

~ 
[j] 

L T2-2230-M1 TW 
LT2-2230-B1 T 

'1:7 /}( 

* 1:$ as ~ 

..l:*iiUiiuas~(r@I*JJti) (I) 

..I:*Diiiiuas~(t~~tl:lm> an 

..1: fdl • ~ ~ • V -5 ..1: Lf It W 

7C ". tt•mlb~t~t 

• 13 bn ~ • • 
1' fdl· ~ . ) • • 
'iJ "";{ A • • 1:1 

* w . ) • • (I) 

* w . ) • • an 
~ ·:~ :r-1<. ·:~ ~ t;)J:t~~wftlta 
'7 1' H • • 
~ )fB • • 
# li 1:1 

I:U:I 

?"- :; as~~ (!) LT2-2220 

'f- :; as~~ an LT2-223o 

INDEX Page 

Body & ifs accessories •·•· ·•·· ·· ··· ·· .... · ·•··• ·· · ··· · ···· ·· ··· ·········· · ···· ····· · ······ ··· 2 

Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only)(!)························· 4 

Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) [I) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6 

Upper shaft & presser foot mechanism · · ·• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · 8 

Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism····················· 10 

Stitch regulator mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12 

Lower shaft & feed rock shaft mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 14 

Hook saddle mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 16 

Knife mechanism (!) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 18 

Knife mechanism [I) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20 

Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism ···················· 22 

Wiper mechanism · · · · · · • · · · · • · · • · · • · · • • · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · 24 

Oil lubrication mechanism · • • · · · • · · · • · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 26 

Accessories · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · • • · · · · · · · · · · · · •• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · • · 26 

Gauge parts list (!) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 30 

Gauge parts list [I) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 32 

p -146 199008 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35 

[] 7i:i*a6~ 
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

1 2 3 

\ \ 
\ 
\ 

\ 
33 32 31 (7) 30 29 (26) 28 27 26 25 24 23 (6) 22 21 20 19 18 17 

2 

(1) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] *1*$13-
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

fEJ:Dilllt 
Fig. N::~-t: s .. :£!; Description Amt. Req. 
No. Part. No. AA LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

Ill Ill Ill :t- ~ 1-
s ~ 2 ' .. i iii :-' 

1 M9 1304 080 =r .b. 1:! ;... +13···················· Rubberplug +13·············· 5 5 5 : 5 5 5 
2 M91201 011 ;,. Jill * ~ 31Js(28)X11········· Screw 31Js(28)X11 ············ 2 2 2:2 2 2 
3 MN10AO 476 ~ I"( it ··························Spacer····························· 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 
4 MN 10AO 131 jill ~ 7 ·· · ·· ··· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Oil guard plate · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 
5 MN70AO 181 * • Pi! ····· ······· ··· ··· ········ Thread guide···················· 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 
6 M9 0904 011 ;,. Jill * ~ 9/64(40)X6. 5 ······· Screw 9f64(40)X6. 5 ·········· 2 2 2:2 2 2 
7 M9 1106 004 7 7 "? -( * ~ 11f64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ············ 15 15 15 ~ 11 11 11 
8 MN70AO 880 ... • ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Side cover · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
9 MN70AO 584 ~ t: ;... tJ J{ - ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Thread take-up cover · · ··· · · · 1 1 1 1 1 1 

10 M97002035 •:J "? ~ * ~ M10X39·············· Thumb screw M10X39······· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
11 M9 2512 045 I-?~.:I.T7 1- M10 .. ·················· Special nut M10················ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
12 MN70A0237 • • ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· Rear cover · · ·· · ··· ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
13 M9 1305 080 =r .b. 1:! ;... +13···················· Rubber plug +13·············· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
14 M9 1116 002 :stt * ~ 11f64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ............ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
15 MN40AO 180 * * Pi! ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · Thread guide···················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
17 MN10A4 742 • ( ::t-f Jl-:fJ '"J 7')····· Cap················ .. ··············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
18 MNSOAO 426 ~ .J: ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·• · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Supportor · ··· · · · ·· · ·· ··· · ·· · · · · ·· · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
19 M9 1601 003 ;,. :stt * ~ 1/4(24)X9 ........... Screw 1/4(24)X9··············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 

20 M9 1301 001 .!l:. ;!. * ~ 13f64(32)X4. 8 ······ Screw 13f64(32)~4. 8 ········· 1 1 1 
21 MN70AO 472 ~ "" 1) tli iii (8) .. ·················· Slide plate (complete) ······ 1 1 1 
22 MN70A1 181 * • Pi! ·· ··· ···· ········· ····· ··· Thread guide···················· 1 1 1 
23 MN70EO 181 * * Pi! (8) .................... Thread guide (complete)··· 1 1 1 
24 M9 0920 002 Sf * ~ 9/64(40)X6.5······· Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 ·········· 1 1 1 
25 MNSOAS 742 • .......................... Cover .............................. l 1 1 
26 M9 0916 011 Jill * ~ 9f64(40)X6 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X6 ············· 4 4 4 
27 MN72AO 742 • .......................... Cover························· .... · 1 1 1 
28 M9 1106 011 ;,. Jill * ~ 11/64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11 /64(40)X8 ············ 1 1 1 
29 M9 0952 003 ;,. Sf * ~ 9/64(36) X6. 5 ······· Screw Bf64(36) X6. 5 ·········· 1 1 1 

30 MN70AO 339 :fJ J{ .......................... Cover······························ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
31 M9 0910 003 ;,. Sf * ~ 9/64(40)X7 ·········· Screw 9f64(40)X7 ............. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
32 MN70AO 131 jill ~ 7 tli ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· Oil guard plate ·· ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
33 MN70AO 740 7 J: )f., 1- ·························· Felt·· .. ··························•·· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
34 M9 0422 050 Jj\ m ~ 4························ Washer4 ......................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
35 MN70AO 830 ilii tli ·· ··· ······· ·· ···· ·· · ····· Face plate························ 1 1 1 1 1 1 

3 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[2] ...I:.*Wil~1tCIEI*JJf.D (I) 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I) 

801 

62 

\ 
99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 (86) 

4 

63 64 65 

L----------71 

---=---------72 

86 85 84 83 82 81 

n 
78 

79 

80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[2] J:=*~~1}( ~I*J.fij) (I) 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I) 

~m•• 
Fig. U::::J-t= s "' :f5 Description Amt. Req. 
No. ParlNo. AA LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

Ill Ill Ill 1- ~ 1-

9 ~ li! :i i iii 

801 MN68EO 210 J:. ·Rd'l Iii 11 m ( I!II*J<T.>h) ......... •• Thread tension regu~ complete ... 

MN70EO 210 J:. ~d'~ Iii 11 a ( I!II*J<T.>h) ........... Thread tension regulalor complete ... 

MN69EO 210 ..l:*llliriua ( I!II*J<T.>h) •• ... • ••••• Thread tension regulator complete··· 
MN73EO 210 J:.*llllliua ( I!II*J (1) h ) .. · .. · · · ·.. Thread tension regulalor complete ... 

MN72EO 210 J:.*llllilla ( I!II*J (1) h ) ·.... .... .. Thread tension regulalor complete ... 

MN74EO 210 ..l:*lllliua ( I!II*J<T.>h) ••••• • ••••• Thread tension regulator complete ... 1 
50 M9 0902 015 :5Jt * -;; Ji f.t 9/64(40)X3 •••····•·• Screw 9/64(40)X3 ••····•······ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
51 MN50EO 220 * ~ )I,. ;1. •··•····••·····•·••·••·••· Tension releasing plate .. ·•·· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
52 MNlOAO 851 -tz;.,~-( "7 I~ * ·· ·•· ··• ·•· · ··· ··· ·· · ··•·· Tension releasing spring···· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
53 M9 0927 015 lJZ * -;; ~ f.t 9f64(40)X4.2······· Screw9f64(40)X4.2 .......... 1 1 1 
54 MN72AO 950 v I~ .......................... Lever .............................. 1 1 1 
55 M9 0906 002 :5Jt * -;; 9f64(40)X4. 5 ....... Screw 9f64(40)X4.5 .......... 1 1 1 
56 MN50A6 601 Jill f.t fi ............................... Mounting plate·· .... •· ....... ·•• 1 1 1 
57 M9 0505 065 E ~ J.l: ;1. • 5 ........................ E-type stopring 5 ·· · ·• · · · · ··· · ·· 1 1 1 
58 MN70AO 601 Jill f.t fi .......................... Mounting plate .................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
59 M9 1106 004 7' 7 ~ 1' * -;; 11f64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 ............ 2 2 2 2 2 2 

60 MN50A45n ·:; )I,. It I~ * .............................. Spring ............................. 1 1 1 
61 MP41Al 270 jljl ~ * ~ ;., ............................ Push button · ... ·• · ·· · ·• · · · ....... 1 1 1 
62 M9 1105 045 7 ".1 1- 11/64(40) .............. Nut 11 /64(40) ..................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
63 MN70A1 553 II =f • ........ · ·· .......... ·· ... Thread tension stud ........... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
64 MN70AO 553 II =f • .......................... Thread tension stud ........... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
65 MF lOAl 555 • =f .IDl .......................... Thread tension disc··········· 4 4 4 4 4 4 
66 MN70AO 245 I ;., A 1' I~ * .............................. Spring ............................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
67 M9 1101 046 ':/ ~ ~ 7 ·:; 1- 11 /64(40) .............. Thumb nut 11 /64(40) ........... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
68 M9 7007 060 1:::" ;., .............................. Pin .................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
69 M9 0205 060 1:::" ;., ............................ Pin .................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 

70 MN69AO 181 * • I*J .......................... Thread guide .................... 
71 M9 0909 003 it lJZ * -:; 9/64(40)X6 .......... Screw 9f64(40)X6 ............. 1 1 1 1 
72 MN70A2181 * • I*J .......................... Thread guide···· ................ 1 1 1 1 
73 MMllAO 556 Ill T- .101. jljl I ·· · .. · · .. ·• .. · • .......... · Thread tension releasing disc· .. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
74 MT60A0245 I ;., A 1' I~ * ............................ Spring ............................. 1 1 

MN 10A3 245 I ;., A 1' I{ * .......................... Spring ............................. 
MN52Al 245 I ;., ~ 1' I{ * .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 

75 MT60AO 802 I§) IJ J.l: ;1. ........ · ................. Thumb nut revolution stopper .... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
76 M9 1610 046 ':/ ~ ~ j- ·:; 1- 1/4(40) ................ Thumb nut 1/4(40) ............. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
77 MF 10AO 555 II =f .IDl ..................... ·· ··· Thread tension disc···· ....... 4 4 4 4 4 4 
78 M9 7008 060 1:::" :.- .......................... Pin .................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
79 MN70A3 553 II =f • .......................... Thread tension stud··· .. ······ 1 1 1 1 1 1 

80 MN70A2 553 IJII T- • .. • ..... • · · • •• ·.. .... .. ... Thread tension stud··········· 1 1 1 1 1 
81 M9 1611 046 ·:; ~ ~ 7 ·:; 1- 1/4(40) ................ Thumb nut 1/4(40) ............. 1 1 1 1 1 
82 MN70AO 573 ':/ ~ ~ ........... · •· • ·• · •· · .. · •· Take-up spring guide .... · .. · 1 1 1 1 1 
83 M9 0915 003 it :5Jt * -;; 9/64(40)X6 .......... Screw 9f64(40)X6 ............. 1 1 1 1 1 
84 MN70AO 477 ~ 1- ·:; J'( .......................... Stopper ........................... 1 1 1 1 1 
85 MN70AO 154 7 ;., j- 1' 1i * .. · ................. · ..... Thread tension post· .......... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
86 M9 0802 001 J.l: ;1. * -;; 1fa(44)X3.9 ........ Screw 1/a(44)X3. g ............ 2 2 2 : 2 2 2 
87 MN70AO 750 -:/ ·:; ~ ~ 

.......................... Bush····· ........................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
88 MN70E1 175 fi a tL .......................... Plate complete ................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
89 MN70A1187 * Jill IJ I{ * ................. · ... .. ... Thread take-up spring ...... · 1 1 1 1 1 1 

90 MN70AO 308 fi .......................... Plate ............................... 
91 MN70AO 187 * Jill 1) I{ * ·· ...... · ·• • ·· • •· · •· · ·· • ·· Thread take-up spring ·· .. · .. 
92 MN70EO 175 fi a tL .......................... Plate complete ·• •· ............ · 
93 M9 0928 015 ~ f.t * :; 9f64(40)X2. 9 ....... Screw 9f64(40)X2. 9 .......... 
94 MN70AO 554 11!1 T- .. .......................... Thread tension stud ........... 
95 M9 0910 003 it lJZ * -;; 9f64(40)X7 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X7 ··•••·····•·· 
96 M9 7009 060 1:::" ;., .......................... Pin .................................. 
97 M9 0516 060 *~ )I,. ;1. I:: ;., ........ •··•··• ·•· ........ Tension releasing pin ........ 

M9 7010 060 * ~ )I,. ;1. I:: ;., .......................... Tension releasing pin ........ 
98 M9 0906 002 lJZ * :; 9f64(40)X4. 5 ....... Screw9f64(40)X4.5 .......... 
99 MN lOAO 477 .A 1- ·:; r:. .......................... Stopper ........................... 

5 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ .l:*~fm1t(ttuWm) em 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) em 

LT2-2230 

100 101 102 

137 

127 126 

LT2-2220 

127 

125 

803 
I 

107 108 110 109 

802 

6 

124 

111 117 116 112 

113 

114 

~ /115 
({{ 134 

'-------136 

~"' 
123 121 120 119 

124 118 123 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rn l:*il&il~~(taWffl) an 
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (ill 

fEJIIiiUt 
Fig. li&:J-1" 

~ Cl ~ Description Aml,Req. 
No. ParlNo. aa LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

m m m :I- ~ ... 
9 ~ li! :~ i iii 

902 MN68El 210 ..I:* illlififiU •• • •• .... ••• ••• ••• •• • •• ••• Thread tenalon regulator complete··· 1 
MN70El 210 ..I:* illlififiU •• • • • •• • ••• • • • • • • • •• • •• • • • Thread tension regulator complete ... 
MN69El 210 ..I:* llllififiC •• • • • ••• • •• • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • Thread tension regulator complete ... 

903 MN73El 210 ..I:* llllififiC •••••••••••••••••••••••••• Thread tension regulator complete ... 
MN72El 210 ..I:* Jtifjfif§ •• • • • ••• • • • • •• • • • • •• • •• • •• Thread tension regulator-complete··· 
MN74El 210 J:.* Jlifjfif§ •• • • • ••• • • • • •• • •• • •• • •• • •• Thread tension regulator complete··· 1 

100 M9 0902 015 lJ! * :; J.i t-t 9f64(40) ··············· Screw 9f64(40) ·················· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
101 MNlOAO 220 * ~ Jj, ;;1. ·························· Tension releasing plate······ 1 1 1 

MNSOEO 220 * ~ Jj, ;;1. ·· · ·· ··· ···· ··· ··· ·· · ·· ··· Tension releasing plate······ 
102 MNlOAO 851 -t:!/"71' ? J{ * ····· ···· ·· ···· ··· ·· · ·· ··· Tension releasing spring···· 
103 M9 0927 015 lJ! * :; J.i t-t 9f64(40)X4. 2 ······· Screw 9/64(40)X4. 2 ·········· 
104 MN72AO 950 v /{ ............................. Lever······························ 
105 M9 0906 002 lJ! * :; 9f64(40)X4. 5 ······· Screw 9f64(40)X4. 5 ·········· 
106 MNSOA6 601 Jill f;t tli ............................ Mounting plate··········· .. ····· 
107 M9 0505 065 E ~ lC ;;1. • 5························ E-type stopring 5 ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · 
108 MN70EO 601 Jill f;t ti u Jr. .............................. Mounting plate complete···· 

MN72EO 601 Jill f;t ti u Jr. ............................ Mounting plate complete···· 
109 M9 1106 004 7 7 y 1' * :; 11f64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ············ 

110 M9 0901 045 7 •:J 

"' 
9/64(40) ............... Nut 9f64(40) ······················ 2 2 2 

M9 1105 045 7 •:J 

"' 
11 /64(40) .. ············ Nut 11f64{40) ····················· 1 1 1 

111 MF lOAl 553 • =r • ·· ··· ··· ···· ····· · ·· · ·· ··· Thread tension stud··········· 2 2 2 
112 M9 0401 050 & ~ 4 ························ Washer 4 ......................... 1 1 1 
113 MNSOAO 555 Jl =r lDI. ·························· Thread tension disc··········· 4 4 4 
114 MNSOA1 245 I / ~ 1' J{ * .............................. Spring ····························· 2 2 2 
115 M9 1609 046 '/ y ~ 7 -:; 

"' 
1f4(40) ··•············· Thumb nut 1/4(40) ············· 2 2 2 

116 MP41A1 270 ~ ~ ;f- ~ ;.... .............................. Push button······················ 1 1 1 
117 MN50A4 572 '/ Jj, 4 J( * ............................. Spring ............................. 1 1 1 
118 M9 1603 046 '/ y ~ 7 •:J 

"' 
1/4(40) ················ Thumb nut 1/4(40) ············· 3 3 3 

119 MN10A3 245 I / ~ -( J{ * ............................... Spring ····························· 2 2 
MF 10AO 245 I / ~ -( J( * ........................... Spring ............................. 2 
MN52A1 245 I / ~ -( J( * ·························· Spring····························· 2 
MT 60AO 245 I / ~ 1' J( * ·························· Spring····························· 2 2 

120 MN lOAD 556 j'il =r .on ~ I •• ••• ••• •••• ••• • •• •• • •• • .. Thread tension releasing disc ... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
121 MN 10AO 555 ilia =r .on ·························· Thread tension disc··········· 4 4 4 4 4 4 
122 M9 0202 060 1:::" ;.... ..................... ·~ ...... Pin·································· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
123 M9 0603 003 Ji. lJ! * :; 3f32(56)X12········· Screw 3f32(56)Xl2 ............ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
124 MN10EO 175 ti c Jr. ·~ ........................ Plate complete················· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
125 MN25AO 220 1:::" / .......................... Pin .................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
126 MNlOAO 187 * Jill IJ /( * ·························· Thread take-up spring ....... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
127 MN lOAO 554 • =r • ·························· Tension tension stud·········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
128 M9 0906 002 lJ! * :; 9f64(40)X4. 5 ······· Screw 9/64(40)X4. 5 ·········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
129 MN 10AO 447 ~ 

"' 
•:J )'( .......................... Stopper ........................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

130 M9 0521 060 * ~ )I,.. ;;1. 1:::" ;.... ·· ··· ··· ···· ··· ··· ·· · ·· ··· Tension releasing pin · ······· 
M9 0516 060 * ~ Jj, ;;1. 1:::" ;.... .......................... Tension releasing pin········ 

131 MN lOAD 155 It f*:l ~ ··························Thread guide bracket········ 2 2 2 
132 MN10Al 555 ill! =r .on .......................... Thread guide disc············· 2 2 2 
133 M9 0930 016 Ji.lJ! * :lftft (U)···················· Screw (complete)············· 2 2 2 
134 MN69AO 181 * ;r f*:l ·························· Thread guide···················· 1 
135 M9 0909 003 Ji. lJ! * :; 9J64(40)X6 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X6 ············· 1 
136 MN70A2181 * * f*:l ·························· Thread guide···················· 
137 M9 0910 003 Ji. lf * :; 9/64(40)X7 ·········· Screw 9/64(40)X7 ............. 

7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[!] l:.*b • jijl x · v-~ 1:. L f~A 
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

1 184 185 1 

21 

--f-----188 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@] ...1:.$dl • tfJ!~ • V~...I:.Lf~Jt 
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

f!ID111k 
Fig. f!S&:::J-t: iS Cl ~ Description Arnl.Req. 
No. ParlNo. AA LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

ID ID m: .... ~ .... 0 
9 :::;; li!! :; i iii 

160 ML 6580 383 7 7 ;... 7 (II.)···················· Crank (complete)············· 1 
MN42AO 383 7 7 ;... 7 (~!,)···················· Crank (complete)············· 1 1 

161 M9 1602 001 !1:. ;I. * :; 1f4(40)X4 ··········· Screw 1f4(40)X4··············· 1 1 1 1 1 
162 M9 1606 001 !1:. ;I. * :; 1/4(40)X6 ··········· Screw 1/4(40)X6··············· 1 1 1 1 1 
163 M9 1801 002 3fl * :; s;32(28)X13········· Screw s;32(28)X13 ············ 1 1 1 1 1 
164 M9 1802 006 3fl * :; • ~ 9f32(28)X14········· Screw 9J32(28)X14············ 1 1 1 1 1 
165 M9 1516 001 !1:. ;I. * :; 15/64(28)X14········ Screw 15/64(28)X14··········· 1 1 1 1 1 
166 MN70AO 232 ..I:. • ;I. 9 )I, ~(II,)················· Ann shalt bushing left (complete)···· 1 1 1 1 1 
167 MN10A6 740 7 I )I, 1- .......................... Felt································· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
168 M9 1219 015 3fl * :; Ji # 3f16(28)X3. 5 ······· Screw 3f16(28)X3. 5 ·········· 3 3 3 3 3 3 
169 M9 1503 031 ;j{ )I, ... 15/64(28)X6. 7 ······ Bolt 15/64(28)X6. 7············· 3 3 3 3 3 3 

804 MN70EO 252 ~.J:..I:.7vl~-~ (11,)·· .. ················ Knee lifter lever right (ccmplete) ..... 1 1 1 1 1 
170 MN70AO 252 ~ .J: ..I:. 7 v 1~- (~)···················· Knee lifter lever (right)······ 1 1 1 1 1 
171 MN70AO 572 ':I )1, It~ I~ * ·························· Spring····························· 1 1 1 1 1 
172 MN70AO 511 • 1'1= • .......................... Knee lifter connecting rod · · 1 1 1 1 1 
173 M9 5004 067 ill # 1:::" ;... (BX~) ~5X28 ····· Pin ~5X28 ....................... 1 1 1 1 1 
805 MN70EO 234 J:.M ;I. 9 )I, * (II,) .................... Arm shaft bushing middle (complete) .... 1 1 1 1 
176 7 I )I, ... ........................... Felt ................................. 1 1 1 1 
177 J:.M ;I. 9 )I, * •••••·•••••••··••••••••••• Arm shaft bushing (middle)······ 1 1 1 1 
178 ::t -( )I, ~ - )I, ··························Oil seal···························· 2 2 2 2 
179 MN 10A1 851 -tz ;., -If -( 7 I~ :{- ·· · · · · ·· · .. · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Spring flange···················· 3 3 3 3 3 3 

180 M9 1516 002 .3jl * :; 15/64(28)X8. 5 ······ Screw 15/64(28)X8. 5 ········· 
181 MN40AO 767 • ~"" )1, ... • (J:.) .................... Pulley(upper)·················· 

MN50AO 767 • ~"" )1, 1- • (..I:.) .................... Pulley (upper) .................. 
182 M9 1501 007 il.Jfl-* :;·~ 1s/64(28)X14.5····· Screw 15/64(28)X14.5········ 1 1 1 
183 MN70AO 456 • ~ Jr ·· ··· · ·· ···· ·· ··· · ·· · ·· ··· Ball bearing······················ 1 1 1 
184 MN40A1 750 7 ·:; ~ .::1. ·························· Bushing··························· 1 1 1 
185 M9 1516 002 3fl * :; 15/64(28) X8. 5 ...... Screw 15/64(28) X8. 5 ········· 2 2 2 
186 MN70EO 682 "'f IJ .......................... Pulley······························ 1 1 1 
187 M9 1502 002 3fl * :; 15/64(28)X12········ Screw 15/64(28)X12··········· 2 2 2 
188 MN10AO 523 • m "" )I, 1- ·························· Cog belt·························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
189 M9 1515 002 3fl * :; 15/64(28)X10········ Screw 15/64(28)X10··········· 3 3 3 3 3 3 

190 MN70AO 768 • ~ "")1, 1- • II.CF)················· Pulley complete (lower) ···· 
MN72AO 768 • ~ "")1, 1- • II.("'F) ................. Pulley complete (lower)···· 1 

191 MN70AO 230 J:. M ·· · · · · ·· • · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · Arm shaft · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · 
MN72AO 230 J:. M ·· · · · · ·· ·· · · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Arm shaft · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · 1 

199 MN70AO 262 ~ .J: • ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · Presser bar · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · 1 

200 M9 0851 015 .3jl * :; Ji # 1/e(44)X4 ··········· Screw 1/e(44)X4··············· 1 1 
201 MF OOAO 267 ~ .J:. ;I. 9 )I, ·························· Bushing··························· 1 1 
202 M9 1513 001 !1:. ;I. * :; 15/64(28)X10········ Screw 15/64(28)X10··········· 1 1 
203 MN70A0265 ~ .J: • 9' ~ .......................... Presser bar guide bracket·· 1 1 
808 MN70E1 252 ~.J:J:.7 vi~-~ (II.)···················· Knee lifter lever left (complete) ...... 1 1 

MN72EO 252 ~.J:J:.7 vi~-~ (II,) .................... Knee lifter lever left (complete) •••••• 1 
205 MN70AO 510 • 1'1= ~ ·· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · Operation plate················· 1 
206 MN70A1 252 ~.J:J:.7 vi~-~ ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · .. · ·· Knee lifter lever left · · · ··· · ··· 
207 MN70AO 738 51 • ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Knee lifter rod · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · 1 
208 MN72A1 252 ~.J:J:.7 vi~-~ ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Knee lifter lever left · · · · · · · ·· · 1 
209 MN70A0253 ~ .J:J:.7 1J b. ·························· Presser bar lifting cam······· 1 

210 MN70A2252 ~ .J: ..I:. 7 (11.)·· .. ············ .. ·· Presser bar lifter (canplete) ···· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
211 M9 1109 001 !1:. ;I. * :; 11 /64(40)X6. 6 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X6. 6 ········· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
212 MF 1280 259 ':I )1, It ~ I~ * ·························· Spring····························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
213 MF 20AO 703 * 1*.1 • ........................... Presser spring guide ·· · ·· · ·· · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
214 M9 3202 047 ~ '* 7 ·:; 1- 1f2(28) ················ Special nut 112(28) ············ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
215 M9 3202 045 ':I "'<' ~ * :; 1h(28)X49·········· Thumb nut 1h(28}X49 ······· 1 1 1 1 1 1 

9 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



808 

[ID ~" • it$!~· 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR 
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM 

267 

~ (25~~ 
265~ 

807 
I 

I I 
232 235 234 

252 251 250 249 

1 0 

248 247 246 245 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ID ~" . iil*ti~Df~t. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR 
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM 

1fHIHIIIi 
Fig. U:J-1" fl6 

., 
~ Description Amt. Req. 

No. Part. No. aa LT2-2220 i LT2-2230 

m m m 1- ~ 1-
9 0 2 :; i lii :::t 

230 MF 10E2 148 t: "£: ljl 2. 5X240··········· Oil wick ljl 2. 5X240 ··········· 1 1 1 1 
231 MN70NJ 587 ~ t:: ;....~ I4i •• • • • • •• • •• • • • • •• • •• • •• •• • Thread take-up guide bracket pin···· 1 1 1 1 
807 MN68EO 582 ~I:;,... • ,A~ IJ jj* ( ll)............ .. . .. . .. Thread toke-~ lever a ... (camp-) .•.. 1 

MN70EO 582 ~ I: ;,... • ,A ~ IJ jj * ( ll)......... .. . .. . .. . . . Thread toke-~ lever a ... (camp-) ••.• 

MN69EO 582 ~t:;;,... • ,A~IJ jj* (II.).................... Thread -~ lever a Ink (camp-) •••. 

232 ~ t:: ;.... .. · · · .... · · · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Thr<'lad take-up lever .. · ...... 
~ t:: ;.... ·· · · .. · .. · · · · · .. · · ·· · .. ·.. Thread take-up lever········· 
~ t:: ;.... .......................... Thread take-up lever········· 

233 .7. /'( IJ ti * ................ · ...... ·.. Thread take-up link ...... ····· 
.7. /'( IJ ti * ... · ...... · .. ·...... .... .. Thread take-up link··········· 1 1 

234 MN10AO 500 i! ;.... .......................... Plug ................................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
235 M9 1502 002 ~ * ~ 15/64(28)X12········ Screw 15/64(28)X12··········· 3 3 3! 3 3 3 
236 MN70AO 387 it-?7/?41111 ·························· Needle bar crank pin········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
237 MN10E3148 t: "£: lji3.0X25············ Oil wick lji3.0X25··········· .. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
238 M9 1606 001 .LI:. ;1. * ~ 11 /64(40)X6 ......... Screw 11 /64(40)X6 ............ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
239 MN70NJ 352 1J 7 (11.) .................... Coller (complete) ............. 1 1 1 1 1 1 

240 M9 1506 001 .LI:. ;1. * ~ 15f64(28)X7 ......... Screw l5f64(28)X7 ............ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
241 MN40A0669 it.tllll4i ;1. ~ JL- ........ · ....... · ........ · Needle bar rock shaft bushing ·· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
242 MN70NJ 668 it • tl ltJ .. ...... · · · .... · · · · · ...... · · Needle bar rock shaft··· ..... 1 1 1 1 1 
243 M9 1603 003 :Jr. ~ * ~ lf4(24)X16 .......... Screw 1/4(24)X16 ............. 1 1 1 1 1 
244 MN40A1 762 it • ti Ill Ill .......................... Needle bar rock shaft crank ..... 1 1 1 1 1 
245 MF 10E2 148 t: "£: lji2.5X85 ............ Oil wick lji2.5X85· ............ 1 1 1 1 1 
246 M9 2001 015 ~ * ~ m: ft 51Js(24)X26··· ...... Screw 511s(24)X26· .. ··· ...... 1 1 1 1 1 
247 MN40AO 956 v ;.... i! •:J 1J ;.... .......................... Unk ................................. 1 1 1 1 1 
248 M9 2002 045 7 ·:; 1- 511s(24) ............... Nut 5hs(24) ...................... 1 1 1 1 1 
249 MN50NJ 740 7 :t JL- 1- .......................... Felt ................................. 1 1 1 1 1 

250 M9 0805 002 sy. * ~ lfa(44)X4.5 ........ Screw 1/a(44)X4.5· ........... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
251 M9 0301 053 J{ * m :& 3 · .... · · · · · · · · .. · .. · ·· · · · Spring washer 3 ... · .......... · · 4 4 4 4 4 4 
252 MN10AS 689 * JL- ~ .......................... Holder ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
253 MN68AO 128 ~ ~ ;.... it DPX5 # 11 · ....... ·· Needle DPX5 # 11 .......... · 2 2 

MV01AO 128 ~ ~ ;.... it DPX5 #14 .......... Needle DPX5 #14 ........... 2 2 
MN 10A1 128 ~ ~ ;.... it DPX5 #18 .......... Needle DPX5 #18 ........... 2 2 

254 M9 0935 003 :Jr. sy. * ~ 9f64(40)X4 ·········· Screw 9/64(40)X4 ............. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
908 MN70EO 666 ~ .I ( f.ll) .. · · .. · .... · .. · · · .. · Needle bar rock frame (complete) •· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
255 MN 10AO 660 it • .......................... Needle bar ....................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
256 ~ .I .......................... Needle bar rock frame····· .. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
257 .7. ~ it .......................... Spacer ............................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
258 M9 0604 011 :Jr. 1lll. * ~ 3h2 (56)X4 ......... Screw 3/32 (56)X4 ............ 4 4 4 4 4 4 
259 M9 0905 002 ~ * ~ 9/64 (40)X8.5 .. ···· Screw 9/64 (40)X8.5 ......... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

260 it • ~ :\'- .. · · .. · · .. · · · · .. · · .. · ... .. Needle bar connecting stud .. · ·· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
261 M93003050 m :& .......................... Washer··· ......................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
262 MN10AO 740 7 :t JL- 1- ·························· Felt ................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
263 ~ lliJ · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · · · · ..... ·.. Square block .... · .... · · · .... · .. · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
264 v ;.... i! ·:; 1J ;.... .. · · · .... · · · · · · · · · .. · .. ·.. Needle bar connecting link ··· ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
265 MN10A5 689 * JL- ~ ................................. Holder· ............................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
266 M9 0803 002 sy. * ~ 1/s(44)X3.5 ........ Screw 1/a(44)X3.5 ............ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
267 MN40A1 740 7 :t Jv 1- ............................. Felt ................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
268 M9 1513 001 .LI:. ;1. * ~ 15f64(28)X10 ........ Screw 15f64(28)X10 ........... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

1 1 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



323 

[ID *lt§JJ[]-~· 
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

290 
I 

I 
291 292 293 

304 

294 
n 

296 297 (296) 298 299 300 3i:n 302 303 304 295 

319 318 (315)(314)317 316 315 314 313 312 311 310 309 308 
I I I I IL___J_I __LI_J_I --...~.;1 ,-----~.1 __ _..1 _ _.1 

I I 
320 810 808 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



liD Ml31.J[])~I 
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM 

fiftHIIt 
Fig. fj!.i!,:J- t: 81! .. ~ Description AmtReq. 
No. Part No. lXI LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

ID ID ID 1- ~ 1-
9 0 li! :::; i lii :::;;: 

290 MN70NJ 291 ~ IJ Jliri "b J.,. (&)···················· Feed regulator (complete) ·· · · 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 
291 M9 1516 002 lit * ~ 15f64(28) X8. 5 ······ Screw 15/64(28) X8. 5 ········· 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
292 M9 1505 007 ~lit * ~-$\=; 15f64(28)X12········ Screw 15f64(28)X12··········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
293 MN70A1 956 ;I • ~ ·························· Connecting link················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
294 MN70NJ 761 ill 'L' • ............................. Eccentric shaft·················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
295 MN70NJ 320 iii ~ a -( • ..1: · • · • • • · • · · · · · · • • · · • · • · · Revense atllch shall (upper)············ 1 1 1 

MN72NJ 320 iii ~ a -( • ..!:······················· Revense etiiGh shall (upper)············ 1 
296 MF 10A2 572 "/ )1,.. /If: ~ r\ * ·························· Spring····························· 1 
297 MF 80NJ 852 1:::' ;... .......................... Pin·································· 
298 MF OONJ 852 1:::' ;... ·························· Pin····························· ..... 
299 MN40NJ 228 llil ··························Arm································· 

MN50A6 228 llil .......................... Arm································· 

300 M9 0508 003 ~ lit * ~ 15f64(28)X16.5····· Screw 15/64(28)X16.5········ 1 1 1 
301 M9 1102 002 lit * ~ 11f64(40)X8. 5 ······ Screw 11f64(40)X8. 5 ········· 1 1 1 
302 M9 5003 053 r\ * Iii ~ ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· Spring washer ·' · ·· · · · • ·· · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
303 M9 1516 002 lit * ~ 15f64(2B)X8. 5 ······ Screw 15f64(28)X8. 5 ········· 2 2 2 
304 MN70NJ 632 a131JII~vr\- (~!)···················· Revense sewing lever (complete)···· 1 1 1 

MN72NJ 632 • 131JII~ v J'\- ........................... Reverse sewing lever········ 
305 MN40NJ 572 ":1 )1,.. .. ~ J< * ·························· Spring····························· 1 1 1 
306 MN40NJ 154 * Pi! & ·························· Bracket for spring · ·· ··· ··· · ·· · 1 1 1 
307 M9 1106 004 7 7 "'<' -( * ~ n;64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11 /64(40)X8 ············ 6 6 6 5 5 5 
809 MN72EO 640 ~ IJ itiri * ~-.l[ ··········· · ··· ····· · ····· Screw bar complete ······· ··· 1 1 

MN74EO 640 ~ IJ JlirS * ~-.l[ ····· · ·· ···· ··· ··· ·· · ·· ··· Screw bar complete · ·· ···· ··· 
308 M9 1215 002 lit * ~ 31Js(28)X12········· Screw 31Js(28)X12 ············ 
309 MF OONJ 257 ~ I ~ .......................... Bushing··························· 

310 MF 01NJ 841 13 ii & •• • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • •• • •· • • • Stitch length Indicating plate · · ·· 
MN74NJ 841 13 ii & • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • •• • • · Stitch length Indicating plate · · · · 1 

311 MF 01NJ 631 ~ -( -t' )I,.. .......................... Dial································· 1 
312 MF OONJ 950 v J< ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · · · Stopper pin releasing lever ·· ·· ·· 1 
313 MF 02NJ 245 fi) • ,, 

* ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· Coil spring · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · 1 
314 MF 60A1 640 ~ IJ Jlllli * ~ .......................... Screw bar························ 1 
315 M9 1000 085 0 IJ ;... Jf ·························· 0-ring +10······················· 1 
810 MN70EO 640 ~ IJ JIJrj * ~-.l[ .......................... Screw bar complete ·········· 

MN69EO 640 ~ IJ UjJii * ~-.l[ ·· · ····· · ·· · ·· ··· ··· · ··· ·· Screw bar complete ··· ··· ···· 
316 M9 1209 002 lit * ~ 31Js(28)X8 ·········· Screw 31Js(28)X8 ············· 
317 MN70NJ 631 ~ 1" -t' )I,.. .......................... Dial································· 

MN69NJ 631 ~ 1" -t' )I,.. .......................... Dial······················--········· 1 
318 M9 1607 031 ~ '* ;j{ )I,.. 1- lf4(40)X8 ··········· Bolt 1/4(40)X8·················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
319 M9 1515 002 lit * ~ 15f64(28)X10········ Screw 15f64(28)X10··········· 2 2 2 2 2 2 

320 MN70NJ 634 a 13 1JD ~ llil ""F(Il)················· Slltl:h retJ~Idng c..,k 1-.r (""""tete)·· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
321 MN70NJ 257 ii ~ ~~ I fi .......................... Holding plated reverse bar····· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
322 M93002050 Iii ~ ··························Washer···························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
323 MN70NJ 321 iii ~ ~ (~!)···················· Reverse bar (complete)···· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
324 MN70NJ 325 ~ 11!1 .......................... Square block···················· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
325 MN70A1154 It Pi! & .......................... Guide plate · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · 2 2 2 2 2 2 

1 3 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[[] l'.W . ~~)fit. 
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

407 

406 

405 404 

350 35!:' 

400 399 

911 
I 

I I I I 
360 361 362 363 364 365 

395 

(393) 

14 

389 

390 

393 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(Z] l'tll • ~·)·· LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 
~.~~ .. 

Fig. u:::~-r gs "' ~ Description Aml.Req. 
No. Part No. Aa LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

Ill ID ID :I- ~ 1-

s 0 2 ::J i lii ::; 

350 MN70NJ 451 "'F • ;1. ~ )I, :ti:( C)················· U.er llhaft bullhlng laft (ccmplete) ...... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
351 MN70El 148 1:: -"£ +2X45··············· Oil wick +2X45················ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
352 MN70NJ450 "'F • ........................... Lower shaft · •·• •· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
353 MN70NJ 760 • 1() • ............................ Feed lifting cam· ... ············ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
354 M9 1603 001 .11:. ;1. * ~-5t 1f4(40)X5 ··········· Screw 1/4(40)X5 ............... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
355 MN70NJ 452 "'F • ;1. ~ )I, :6( C) .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · U.er llhaft bullhlng rtgllt ( ccmplete) .... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
356 MN70E1 148 1:: -"£ +2X85 ............... Oil wick +2X85· .. ············· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
357 MN70EO 453 "'F • ;1. ~ )I, !p(C) ... ··· ··· •• • ·· ··· U.er llhall bUiblng middle( __ ) .... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

811 MN70EO 290 *l!t~')::fJ.L.C·;.t I" (C) .. · ........... ······ LeRI feed connecting rod (ccmplete) .. 1 1 
MN69EO 290 *l!t~'J::fJ.lo.C·;.t I" (C) .................... LeRI feed COIIIMICtlng rod (ccmplete) .. 1 1 

360 M9 1109 002 3Jt * ~ 11f64(40)X7 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X7 ·•·········· 3 3 3 3 3 3 
361 M9 1685 015 3Jt * ~ ~ # 1/4(24)X13 .. ········ Screw 1/4(24)X13 ············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
362 m • .......................... Washer··· ......................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
363 ~ IJ IJ •:J r .......................... Feed connecting rod ......... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
364 • ~ ·· ··· ··· ······· ·· · ·· ······ Needle bearing · ·· ··· ··· ··· ···· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
365 * .. ~ IJ 'b J.,. ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· Level feed connecting cam ...... 1 1 1 1 

*lit~ 1) 'b J.,. ·· ·· · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· Level feed connecting cam ...... 1 1 
366 MN70EO 956 ll fJ ~ (li)""""""''""""'"" Unk (complete)· .. ············· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
367 M9 1601 045 7 •:J ... •!4(24) ................ Nut 1/4(24) ....................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
368 M9 1513 001 .11:. ;1. * ~ 1Sf64(2B)X10········ Screw 15/64(2B)X10 .. ········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
369 M9 1516 001 .11:. ;1. * ~ 15/64(2B)X14 .. ··••"' Screw 15/64(2B)X14 ........... 3 3 3 3 3 3 

370 M9 1506 002 3Jt * ~ 15/64(2B)X14········ Screw 15f64(28)X14 .. ········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
371 MN70AO 273 ~ I) Jlil ( tp) ·· •··· ·· · ··· ·· .... ·· Connecting rod Clank (middle) ........ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
372 M9 1606 001 .11:. ;1. * ~ 1f4(40)X6 ........... Screw 1/4(40)X6··"······ .. ··· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
373 MN70A1 750 "'j' •:J :;.. ~ 

............................. Bushing ........................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
374 MN70A2 456 • ~ ............................... Ball bearing .. · ........ · .... ·· ... · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
375 MN70AO 771 ~ I tli .............................. Bearing holder .................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
376 M9 0902 011 x .IDI. * ~ 9/64(40)X7 .......... Screw 9f64(40)X7 ············· 3 3 3 3 3 3 

380 MN70NJ 281 ~ I) it ............................. Feed bar·················· .. ······ 
MN72AO 281 ~ 1) it .............................. Feed bar .......................... 1 1 1 

381 M9 1102 002 3Jt * ~ 1'!64(40)X8. 5 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X8. 5 ········· 1 1 1 
382 MN70EO 148 1:: -"£ +2.5X15Q .. ••••••oo• Oil wiCk +2.5X15Q""""'"""" 1 1 1 
383 MN40AO 283 ·:; I~ # • ........................... Feed bar shaft · .. ·· · .. · ·· · ·· .. · · 1 1 1 
386 M9 2001 045 7 ":I ... Sf1s(24)··············· Nut 5hs(24)······················ 1 1 1 
387 M9 2001 015 3Jt * ~ ~ # 5f•s(24)X6 ·········· Screw 5f1s(24)X6 ············· 1 1 1 
388 MF 10E2 148 1:: -"£ +2.5X85 .. ·········· Oil wick +2.5X85 .. ··········· 1 1 1 
389 MN40A0279 * 3Jt ~ IJ IIi! (:6) .................... Feed rock shaft crenk (right) .... 1 1 1 

390 M9 1603 003 x 3f * ~ 1/4(24)X16 .......... Screw 1/4(24)X16 ............. 1 1 1 1 1 
391 MN70AO 287 ~ IJ • ;1. ~ }I, ( :£i) · ...... · .. · .... · · · · · Feed rock shaft bushing (right) .. · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
393 MF 70NJ 352 11 7 (C) .................... Collar (complete) ............. 2 2 2 2 2 2 
394 M9 1602 001 .11:. ;1. * ~ 1/4(40)X4 ··········· Screw 1/4(40)X4· .............. 4 4 4 4 4 4 
395 MN40AO 491 * 3Jt ~ I) • ............................. Feed rock shaft··········· ... ··· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
396 MP40A2 740 7 .I: }I, ... ............................. Felt································· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
397 MF70AO 286 ~ 1) • ;1. ~ )I, (:ti:) .................... Feed rock shaft bushing (left) .. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
398 M9 1204 003 x 3Jt * ~ 3f1s(2B)X12 ......... Screw 3f•s(28)X12 ............ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
399 MN40AO 278 * 3Jt ~ IJ IIi (:ti:)· ................... Feed rock ahaft crenk (left) ..... 1 1 1 

MN50NJ 278 * 3Jt ~ IJ Jlil (:ti:)· ................... Feed rock shaft crenk (left) ..... 1 

400 MN70EO 148 1:: t + 2. 5X430 .. ··· · ····· Oil wick + 2. 5X430 ........... 1 
401 MF 80AO 780 * )I, ~ ........................... Holder····························· 1 
402 M91511 022 ;j( }I, ... 15/64(28)X13. 5 ..... Bolt 15/64(28)X13. 5 ........... 1 
403 M9 0607 050 m * 6························ WasherS ......................... 1 
404 M9 0851 001 .11:. ;1. * ~ 1/s(40)X15·········· Screw 1/s(40)X15 ·•··•·•·•·••· 1 
405 M9 0801 045 7 ":1 ... 1/s(40) ················ Nut 1/s(40) ······················· 1 
406 MN70AO 744 - 3l. .......................... Feed bar connecting fork · · · 1 

MN69AO 744 - 3l. .......................... Feed bar connecting fork ·· · 1 1 -
407 MN70A1 740 7 .I: )I, ... .......................... Felt ................................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
408 M9 0804 003 x 3Jt * ~ 1/e(44)X4 ........... Screw 1/s(44)X4· .. ········ .. ·· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
409 M9 0803 020 t;: :'-1 7i: # ;j{ Jl, ... 1/s(40)X7 ........... Bolt 1/s(40)X7 .................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 

1 5 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



liD 7J-y'fttfM11 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

LT2-2220 

LT2-2230 

437-----
436 ~ 

437 

438----~ 
436 

462 

1 6 

439 

913 

459 

439 

440 

13 

459 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ID tJ~~at• 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

1f!.lf.lillt 
Fig. fm&.:J-t: s Cl :s Description 

Amt Req. 
No. Part. No. ag LT2-2220: LT2-2230 

CD CD CD ... ~ ... s ~ li! ::::; i Iii 

430 MN70NJ 345 7J ~ ~ (:5)···················· Hook saddle (right)··········· 
MN69AO 345 7J ~ ~ (:5)···················· Hook saddle (right)··········· 1 
MN72AO 345 7J ~ ~ (:5)···················· Hook saddle (right)··········· 
MN74AO 345 7J ~ ~ (:5)···················· Hook saddle (right)··········· 

431 MN70AO 342 7J ~ • ;f. ~ Jl- (...I:.) ••••.•.•••••.••••••• Hook shaft bushing (upper) ·· 2 2 2 2 
MN69AO 342 7J ~ • ;f. ~ Jl- (...I:.) ••••.•••••••••.•••.• Hook shaft bushing (upper) ·· 2 2 

432 MN70A3 456 :; '7 ., "T .......................... Needle bearing · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · 2 2 2 2 
433 MN70AO 476 ~ ~ -if ··························Spacer····························· 2 2 2 2 

MN69AO 476 ~ ~ -if .......................... Spacer····························· 2: 2 
434 M9 1509 002 .3Jt * :; 15f64(2B) X22········ Screw 15/64(28) X22 ··········· 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
435 MN70A2. 750 7 ·;; ~ ~ <&>···················· Bushing (complete) ·········· 2 2 2! 2 2 2 
436 MN10AO 120 7J ~ <&>···················· Hook complete ·· ·· ··· ······· · · · 2 2 

MN12BO 120 7J ~ <&>···················· Hook complete ···· ··· ··· ···· ·· · 2: 
MN72EO 120 7J ~ (~!.)···················· Hook complete ···· ··· ··· ···· ··· 2 2 
MN74EO 120 7J ~ (ll)···················· Hook complete ·············· ··· 2 

437 MN40AO 123 ;j{ I:: :..- ........................... Bobbin····························· 2 2 
MN10BO 123 ;j{ I:: :..- .......................... Bobbin····························· 2! 
MN72AO 123 ;j{ I:: :..- ·························· Bobbin····························· 2 2 
MN74AO 123 ;j{ I:: :..- ........................... Bobbin····························· 2 

438 MN50A2. 245 I :..- ~ 1 J{ * .......................... Spring····························· 2 2 
MN52A2. 245 I :..- ~ 1 J(, * .......................... Spring····························· 2 

439 MF 10EO 148 I:: -l: +2.5X15 .. ·········· Oil wick +2.5X15············· 2 2 2! 2 2 2 

440 MN10AO 302 :t-77~Iti ·························· Bobbin case opener holder pin···· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
913 MN40EO 301 :t-77~IIl • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • Bobbin case cpen« holder canplete ···· 2 2 2 2 

MN 10EO 301 :t-77xiil •• ••• • •• • • • • • • • •• • •• • •• • •• Bobbin case opener h-compiM& •··· 2: 2 
441 M9 1254 030 -Jt * :; 3f,s(32) X7. 8 ······· Screw 3hs(32) X7. 8 ······· ··· 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
442 MN10AO 340 il • ~ .......................... Unk································· 2 2 2 2 

MP40AO 340 il • ~ ·························· Unk································· 2 2 
443 MN10AO 301 :t - 77~ I .......................... Bobbin case opener holder ·· · 2 2 2 2 

MN52AO 301 :t - 77~ I .......................... Bobbin case opener holder ··· 2 2 
444 M9 0501 053 J{ * li ~ 5························ Spring washer 5 · ·· · ·· · ·· · · ·· ·· · 2 2 2 2 2 2 
445 M9 1252 045 7 ·;; 

"" 
3f1s(32)X3.5······· Nut 3hs(32) ···· ··· ··············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 

446 M9 0910 003 x .3Jt * :; 9f64(40)X7 ·········· Screw 9/64(40)X7 ············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
447 M9 0401 050 li ~ ··························Washer···························· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
448 MN50AO 300 :t 7 7 ·························· Opener···························· 2 2 2 2 

MN52AO 300 :t 7 7 ··························Opener···························· 2 2 
449 M9 1201 020 "'1111Cf.tli:.;!.*:J 3f1s(28)X14.5······ Screw 3f1s(28)X14.5 ········· 2 2 2 2 2 2 

914 MN70EO 644 * :; • • (ll)···················· Gear ( comeplete) · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
450 * :; • • (,J,)··· .. ··············· Gear (small)···················· 2 2 2! 2 2 2 
451 * :; • • <*>···················· Gear (large) ···············•·•·· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
452 M9 1602 001 .11:. ;1. * :; 1/4(40)X4 ··········· Screw 1/4(40)X4 .. ············· 6 6 6 6 6 6 
453 MN70AO 343 7J ~ • ;f. ~ Jl- C"F)···················· Hook shaft bushlng(lower) ··•···· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
454 M9 0701 050 m ~ ··························Washer···························· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
455 M9 1652 002 3Jt * :; 1f4(24)X23·········· Screw 1f4(24)X23 ············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
456 M9 1206 030 - ;$ * :; 3f,s(28) X26········· Screw 3f1s(28) X26 ············ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
457 M9 1206 045 ·:; ~ ~ 7 ·;; 

"" 
3/1&(28) ··············· Nut 3hs(28) ······················ 2 2 2 2 2 2 

458 M9 3005 050 J(, * li ~ ............................ Spring washer ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · 2 2 2 2 2 2 
459 M9 1503 001 .11:. ;f. * :; 15/64(28) X4. 5 ······ Screw 15/64(28)X4. 5 ········· 4 4 4 4 4 4 

460 M9 1606 001 .11:. ;f. * :; 1/4(40)X6 ··········· Screw 1/4(40)X6 .. ············· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
461 M9 1655 001 .11:. ;f. * :; 1/4(40)X6.5 ········Screw 1f4(40)X6.5············ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
462 MN70AO 344 7J ~ ~ (:ti::)··············· ..... Hook saddle (left) ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · 1 1 

MN69AO 344 7J ~ ~ (:ti::) .................... Hook saddle (left) ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · 
MN72AO 344 7J ~ ~ (:ti::) ···················· Hook saddle (left) · · · · · · · · · ·· · 
MN74AD 344 7J ~ ~ (:ti::) .................... Hook saddle (left) · · · · · ·· · · ·· · 

1 7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(ID *-e.l ~ J ~til (I) 
KNIFE MECANISM (I) 

482 

500 

502 501 

1 8 

498 
(487) 

(482) 

(481) 

_/(480) 

~ 

(485) 

497 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rnJ ~Hll•J•R (I) 
KNIFE MECANISM (I) 

OOR.Iilll: 
Fig. $&::J- t: 
No. PartNo. Description Amt Req. 

LT2-2220 : LT2-2230 

Ill Ill Ill : 1- ~ 1-

9 0 Iii : :; i lii ::;: 

480 M9 0911 030 ~ J.l * ~ 9/64(40)X7 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X7 ············· 
481 M9 1106 022 "' :fl! A: f;t ;I{ ) " 

"' 
.......................... Bolt································· 

: 2 2 2 
! 2 2 2 

482 MN50AO 839 ;;1. ~ Jill # f:t ···················· ······ Trimming knife holder········ : 2 2 2 
483 M9 1102 010 BD. * ~ 9f64(40)X5 ·········· Screw 9f64(40)X5 ············· : 6 6 6 
484 MP 41AO 838 Iii lE ;;1. ~ .......................... Fixed blade······················ : 2 2 2 
485 M9 0916 011 BD. * ~ 9f64(40)X4 ·········· Screw 9/64(40)X4 ············· : 4 4 4 
486 MP 4180 838 • lb ;;1. ~ .......................... Moved knife ·· · · · · ·· · · · ··· · ·· · · · · 
487 M9 0801 010 BD. * ~ lfs(40)X9.2 ········ Screw 1/s(40)X9.2············ 

: 2 2 2 
: 2 2 2 

489 M9 0944 002 ljt * ~ 9f64(40)X4.5 ······· Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 ·········· : 2 2 2 

490 MN50AO 192 :tli J{ * .......................... Spring plate ·· · ·· · · · ··· · ·· · ·· · · · · . 2 2 2 
491 M9 0605 002 lF * ~ 3f32(56) X3. 8 ······· Screw 3/32(56) X3. 8 ···· ··· ··· 6 6 6 
492 MN50A0507 1:! :,... if 7 J{ * .......................... Reversing spring····· .. ········ 2 2 2 
493 MN60A1 154 * ~ * 

(ti::) .................... Guide (left)······················ 1 1 
MN60El 154 * ~ * (ti::)···················· Guide (left) .. ···················· 1 

815 MN60AO 950 "'J{- 7 ~ ~7 .......................... Lever complete · ·· ······· ······ 2 2 2 
495 MN60AO 411 ::J [l ·························· Roller······························ 2 2 2 
496 "' J{ .......................... Lever······························ 2 2 2 
497 MN60A2 742 • (:5)···················· Cover (right) · · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · 1 1 1 
498 MN60A2154 * ~ * (:5)···················· Guide (right) · · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · 1 1 

MN60EO 154 * ~ * (:5)···················· Guide (right) · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ··· ·· · 
499 MN60AO 837 ;1. ~ f:t (:5)···················· Knife pad (right)··············· 

500 M9 0906 010 BD. * ~ 9f64(40)X9. 5 ······· Screw 9/64(40)X9. 5 ·········· 
501 MN60AO 836 ;1. ~ f:t (ti::)·•·················· Knife pad (left)················· 
502 MN60A1 742 • (ti::) .................... Cover (left) · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · 

1 9 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tm *ij]~J•• an 
KNIFE MECANISM ([) 

524 525 526 527 (522) 

528 529 

F.l'i;;ii.-J-------7-- 577 

~-lh-+':H'I------T:___-578 

579 

20 

534 
I 

~/ 

CJb 542 

~543 

544 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t1] *-e.J~J••an 
KNIFE MECANISM an 

fi.m•• 
Fig. '811&&::!-t: 

'811 .i. :iS Description Aml.Req. 
No. Part. No. LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

ID ID ID .. ~ .. 0 9 ::!; li! :; i iii 

520 M9 1134 015 3ft * :; ~ f;t M5(0.5)X7.5 ······ Screw M5(0.5)X7.5·········· 2 2 2 
521 MP 43AO 910 1) / 7 .......................... Unk································· 1 1 1 
522 M9 1508 022 ;J{ }I,. .. ·························· Bolt································· 2 2 2 
523 MN60A3 228 IIi! ··························Arm································· 1 1 1 
524 MN50AO 910 1) / 7 .......................... Connecting plate .. ············· 1 1 1 
525 M9 OS50 050 ~ t ·· ··· ··· ···· ········ · ··· ·· Washer 4. 5 · ··· ····· ··· ··· · ··· ·· · 2 2 2 
526 M9 1201 022 ;J{ }I,. .. .......................... Bolt································· 2 2 2 
527 MN60A1 228 • .......................... Arm································· 1 1 

MN60A2 228 • .......................... Arm································· 1 
528 M9 1110 002 lf * :; 11 /64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11 /64(40)X8 ············ 2 2 2 
529 MN60AO 172 * ~ }I,. ;1. A 

1"1 · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Thread releasing bracket ·· · 1 1 1 
530 MN60A3 572 ·:; JL- y 

"" 
r\ * .......................... Spring····························· 1 1 1 

531 MN60AO 173 * ~ }I,. ;1. ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Thread releasing··············· 1 1 1 
532 M9 1112 015 lf * :; ~ f;t 11 /64(40)X5 ········· Screw 11/64(40)XS ············ 1 1 1 
533 M9 1106 004 -:/ 7 y -( * :; 11 /64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ············ 4 4 4 
534 MN60EO 746 7 v ~ ~ :t Jl- '71' 1' (&il.) ••••••.•••.•..•••... Rexible wire complete ······ 1 1 1 
535 MN72AO 601 .. IJ ':J ?" -( ~ .......................... Mounting plate ... ··············· 1 1 1 
536 M9 1373 045 7 ":1 .. M5····················· NutS······························· 2 2 2 
537 M9 1251 015 3ft * :; ~ f.t 3f1s(32)X3. 5 ······· Screw 311s(32)X3.S ·········· 1 1 1 
538 MN60AO 620 7-( 1:1/7 I) ":I -:f HP-5N ················ Nylon clip HP-5N · · ·· ··· · ··· ··· 1 1 1 

540 MN50AO 780 * }I,. ~ ·························· Holder····························· 1 1 1 
542 M9 1516 002 lf * :; 1Sf64(28) X8. S ······ Screw15/64(28) X8. S ·········· 2 2 2 
543 MN72AO 750 7" ':I =:.- .::1. .......................... Bushing ........................... 1 1 1 
544 MN50AO 350 'tJ .b. ··························Cam································ 1 1 1 
545 M91602020 :1\:'-l:fCf.tl.l:.;t.-*:J 1/4(40)X9.5 ········ Screw '14(40)X9. 5············ 2 2 2 
546 MN72AO 350 'tJ .b. .......................... Cam································ 1 1 1 
547 M91055020 :1\:'-l:fCf.tl.l:.;t.-*:J M4X4················· Screw M4X4···················· 2 2 2 
548 M9 1263 015 3ft * :; ~ f;t M5X8.5·············· Screw M5X8.5················· 2 2 2 
549 MNSSAO 975 1:1 ':I t: I. / t: (;D)···················· Ball joint·························· 1 1 1 
550 M9 13n 045 7 ':I .. M5····················· Nut MS ··•························· 1 1 1 
551 M9 5004 023 -~ ~ 

;J{ }I,. .. ·························· Bolt································· 1 1 1 
552 M9 1374 045 7 ':I .. ti::M5 ·················· Nut M5 (left) · · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ··· · · · 1 1 1 
553 MN72AO 975 1:1 ":1 r I. / t: (ti::)···················· Ball joint·························· 1 1 1 
560 M9 5003 067 )tl f;t 1:::" / BX:I:i~ 5X14······· Pin BX-5X14 ···················· 1 1 1 
561 MN50AO 572 ':J }I,. .. J{ * ·························· Spring····························· 1 1 1 
562 M9 1111 015 lf * :; ~ f;t 11f64(40)X5. 5 ······ Screw 11f64(40)X5.5 ········· 1 1 1 
563 MN60A5 572 ·:; }I,. 4 J{ * oooooooooooooooooooo006e•6 Spring····························· 1 1 1 
564 MN60EO 950 *~JL-;1. v J{- &ll.Jl: ·· · ··· ·•·•·· ·· •·•· ·· Thread releasing lever complete·· 1 1 1 
565 MN50AO 411 :J 1:1 ~6 •~•••~ ~ •~• 6oOooo66 6 e6 ~•• Roller······························ 1 1 1 
566 M9 1131 015 l!l * :; ~ f;t 11 /64(40)X3. 6 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X3. 6 ········· 1 1 1 
567 M9 1107 04S 7 ':1 .. 11 /64(40)············ .. Nut 11 /64(40) •·······••··········· 1 1 1 
568 M9 1231 015 lf * :; ~ f;t 3f1&(28)X5 ·········· Screw 3f1s(28)X5 ············· 1 1 1 
569 MN72A1 601 ll!!. # • .......................... Mounting plate .. ················ 1 1 1 
570 M9 1201 045 7 ":1 .. 311s(28) ··············· Nut 3hs(28) ······················ 1 1 1 
571 MF 36AO 750 7" ':J =:.- .::1. <•>···················· Bushing··························· 1 1 1 
S72 M9 0802 002 3Jl * :; 'la(44)X7 ··········· Screw 1/a(44)X7· .. ············ 2 2 2 
573 MN60AO 886 fl Ill IIi (ll)···················· Vibrating crank complete··· 1 1 1 
S74 M9 1001 020 :t\:11rl?tf.tl.l:.;t.-*:J 11f64(40)X5 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X5 ············ 2 2 2 
575 MN50A3 454 • ............................ Shaft······························· 1 1 1 
576 MN60AO 454 • ........................... Shaft······························· 1 1 1 
5n MN60AO 603 ll!!. f;t it ........................... Mounting base·················· 1 1 1 
578 MNSOA04n ~ .. ":1 Jt ~· ••••••• 06 ........ ~ ••• ~·. -~ Stopper··························· 1 1 1 
579 M9 1109 002 l!l '* :; 11 /64(40)X7 ········· Screw 11f64(40)X7 ············ 2 2 2 

580 M9 1102 002 3ft * :; 11f64(40)X8.S ······ Screw 11 /64(40)X8. S ········· 1 1 1 
581 M9 1111 033 1:::" / * :; 11f64(40)X5 ········· Pin screw 11f64(40)X5 ······· 1 1 1 
582 MN50A3 950 v J{ ........................... Lever .............................. 1 1 1 
583 M9 1103 016 jt3Jl * :J~f;t "I64(40)X3. 5 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X3. 5 ········· 1 1 1 
584 M9 0615 063 ~ f;t 1:::" / .......................... Pin·································· 1 1 1 
585 MN50M 228 • .......................... Arm································· 1 1 1 
586 M9 1112 002 lf * :; 11f64(40)X12········ Screw 11/64(40)X12 .. ········· 1 1 1 
587 M9 1105 045 7 ':I .. 11 /64(40)·············· Nut 11 /64( 40) ··· ·· · ··· · · ··· ···· ··· 1 1 1 
S88 MN50A3 601 ll!!. f.t • ~· .... ~ ................. -~ ... Set plate·························· 1 1 1 
589 M9 1373 045 7 ':I .. M5····················· NutS······························· 2 2 2 
590 M9 1002 095 '.1 v .I -( t: (&ll.Jl:) ...............•. Solenoid complete ·· ··· ···· ·· · 1 1 1 
591 MN50AO 780 * }I,. ~ -~ ••• 6 •••••••••••••••••••• Holder····························· 1 1 1 
592 M9 1603 003 ;,. lf * :; '14(24)X16·········· Screw 1/4(24)X16 ············· 1 1 1 
593 M9 5001 037 p -it 7 '* :; M5X16 ··············· Screw M5X16 .. ················· 2 2 2 
594 MN72A1 750 7" ':I =:.- .::1. ............. ~ ...... ~· ... ~ ... Bushing··························· 1 1 1 
S95 M9 1111 030 ~ '* * :; 11 /64(40)X4 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X4 ············ 1 1 1 
596 MN50A3 572 ·:; }I,. ,ff, ~~ * ................. ·~ .... ~ .... Spring····························· 1 1 1 
S98 MF 10AO 689 * }I,. ~ ...... ~ ................... Holder············•················ 2 2 2 
S99 MN72AO 746 7 .... ~~ :;fJI-'71' 1' ······ ·················· ··· ··· Flexible wire · · ····· · ·· · ·· ··· ··· · 1 1 1 
600 M9 1602 003 ;,. 3Jl * :; '14(24)X13·········· Screw 1/4(24)X13 ············· 1 1 1 

2 1 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]) 9·:;7-J\·:;?.EJ:r!~W~A 
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING & 
DETECTOR MECHANISM 

(637) 647 646 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[] 9 ·:; 7-I\·:; 7 .t3 J: ut~W~Ji 
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING & 
DETECTOR MECHANISM 

fiJIHIIt 
Fig. lli!&.:J-t: IS Cl ~ Description Amt..Req. 
No. Part. No. aa LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

G) G) G)' ~ ~ ~ 

9 ~ li!: :::; i iii 

609 M9 1106 004 7 7 ~ 1 * :; 11 /64(40)X8 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ············ 5 5 5 
818 MN72EO 534 ~ ':J TA1 ':J 7 (M:it)· ................ Touch switch (complete) ......... 1 1 1 
610 MN72EO 950 v /{ (M:it)•••••••••••••••oo Lever (complete) ············· 1 1 1 
611 M9 1112 004 /7 ~ 1 * :; 11f64(40)X11········ Screw 11/64(40)X11··········· 4 4 4 
612 M9 4003 099 :J - t: * )I, ~ ·· · ·· · ·· ··· · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Cord holder··················· .. · 3 3 

MN60AO 620 :J - t: * )I, ~ .......................... Cord holder··················· ... 3 
613 M9 7003 095 'F A • (M:it) .. ············ ... Ground wire (complete) .......... 1 
614 M9 4008 099 :J - t: * )I, ~ .......................... Cord holder······ ................ 1 
917 MN72EO 682 7 IJ (M:it)••••••oo••••••ooo Pulley (complete) · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · 1 
616 MN70AO 456 • ~ .......................... Ball bearing······················ 1 
617 M9 0330 065 c ~ .11: ;!. • 30·· ··· .... ·· · ··· ····· ··· Retaining ring C-type 30 ···· 1 
618 M9 3001 050 li :&: ·························· Washer···························· 1 
619 MF 01AO 259 liHIJI.:tA .,..J:,. '/ ................................. Supporter spring··············· 1 

620 MF 01Al 476 A ~ -fj- B ······················· Spacer B ························· 1 1 1 
621 MN72A1 694 1i ti fi F20 (J:.) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Speed command else F20 (up) ........ 1 1 1 
622 MF OlAO 476 A ~ -fj- A························ Spacer A·························· 2 2 2 
623 MN72AO 694 1i ti fi FlO ('F)·········· .. ········ Speed command else FlO (down)···· 1 1 1 
624 MN72E1 682 7 IJ (&)···················· Pulley (complete)············· 1 1 1 
625 M9 1520 002 ljt * :; 15f64(28)X12········ Screw 15/64(28)X12··········· 2 2 2 
627 M9 3002 050 li :&: ··························Washer···························· 1 1 1 
818 MF OlEO 406 .ft l:l:i It ( M:it) · · · · · · • • • · · · · • · · · Detector bracket (complete) •••• ·· · 1 1 1 

631 M91506001 !1:. ;!. * :; 15/64(28)X7 ········· Screw 15/64(28)X7 ············ 1 1 1 
632 M9 1519 002 ljt * :; 15f64(28)X7.5······ Screw 15/64(28)X7.5 ········· 1 1 1 
633 MN72A1 950 v J{ (&)···················· Lever (complete) ············· 1 1 1 
634 M9 1516 015 ljt * :; m: f:t 15f64(28)X6 ········· Screw 15/64(28)X6 ············ 1 1 1 
635 MNSOAO 417 :j J.,. ? +16 .. ·················· Rubber ring +16 ··············· 1 1 1 
636 MNSOAO 729 I:: * IJ J{ * ·························· Spring····························· 1 1 1 
637 M9 1502 045 7 ':J 

"' 
15/64(28) .............. Nut 15/64(28) ····················· 2 2 2 

638 M9 1517 015 ljt * :; 3 f:t 15/64(28)X14········ Screw 15f64(28)X14··········· 2 2 2 
639 M9 1105 045 7 ':I 1- 11 /64(40)·············· Nut 11 /64( 40) ··· ·· ··· ······ ···· ··· 1 1 1 

640 M9 1001 095 '.) v ./ 1 t: (M:it) ................. Solenoid (complete) ········· 1 1 1 
641 M9 8005 022 * )I, 

"' 
M8X12··············· Bolt M8X12 ...................... 1 1 1 

642 MN50A2 601 llll f:t fi ·························· Set plate·························· 1 1 1 
643 M9 0601 053 J{ * li :&: 6 · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· · ·· Spring washer 6 · ....... · ... · ·· · 2 2 2 
644 M9 1571 045 7 •:J 

"' 
M6····················· Nut M6 ···························· 2 2 2 

645 MN50A2 910 IJ :,... 7 .......................... Unk································· 1 1 1 
646 M91502022 * )I, 

"' 
15f64(28)X13········ Bolt 1Sf64(28)X13 ·············· 1 1 1 

647 MN50A5 228 liB .......................... Arm································· 1 1 1 

23 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ?-f /'\-.fill 
WIPER MECHANISM 

919 

678 679 680 681 682 ( 679) 683 684 

690 689 688 687 686 685 

24 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ '71' }'\-·· 
WIPER MECHANISM 

Fig. f!II§,::J- t: 
No. PartNo. 

818 
659 
660 
661 
662 
663 
664 
665 
666 
667 
668 
669 

670 
671 
672 
673 
674 
675 
676 
sn 
678 
679 

680 
681 
682 
683 
684 
685 
686 
687 
688 
689 

IIIIN72EO 984 
11119 0872 045 
11119 0301 053 
11119 0312 050 
11119 0403 050 
11119 1109 002 
IIIIN72EO 327 
IIIIN72AD 454 
IIIIN72AD 982 
11119 1106 003. 
IIIIN72AD 352 
IIIIN50A2 572 

11119 0929 015 
IIIIN72AD 910 
IIIIN72AD 981 
11119 1117 002 
11119 1003 045 
11119 0401 053 
IIIIN72AD 4n 
IIIIN72AD 397 
11119 1109 004 
11119 0863 004 

IIIIN72A2 601 
MF 40E2 484 
MF OOA1 780 
M9 1010 095 
MN72AD 339 
M9 0806 002 
M9 1571 045 
IIIIN72AD 470 
11119 0704 065 
IIIIN72A1 454 

'7 -f lt-lliHIS;t 
7 ·:; " I{ * • :t: 
l!i :t: 
l!i :t: 
lJl * :; 
11 b. 5 
':1 I{ # • '7 -( rr. - tt 
it lJl * :; 
11 7 
':1 Jv If I{ * 
lJl * :; ~ # 
IJ ;... ~ 
'7 -( It li 
it lJl * :; 
7 ·:; " I{ * l!i :t: 
A " ·:; It 5 
~ ·:; ~ = ;... 
~:*#:17"1-*::l 
~:tf.t:17"1-*::l 

'.lv.l-ft:JI!l.#5 
~IIJA-f·:;7 
::J - t: * Jv 1i 
o-:$l 1J'.Iv./1 r 
11 I{ 

lJl * :; 
lj\ l!i :t: 
"]-( lt-A-'X 1J5 
E~.LI:.;eta 
"] -( It - M 

690 MN 72AD 980 '7 -( It 

Description 

............................. Wiper mechanism ··· ··· ······· 
M3····················· Nut 11113 ···························· 
3························ Spring washer 3 · ·· ·· · · ·· · · · · ··· 
3························ Washer3 ························· 
4························ Washer4 ························· 
11f64(40)X7 ········· Screw 11/64(40)X7 ············ 
(&)···················· Cam plate (complete)······· 
11113X3.5·············· Shaft 11113X3. 5 · ··· ·· · ·· ··· · ·· · ·· · ............................. Wiper stand .. ···················· 
11f64(40)X20········ Screw 11f64(40)X20··········· ............................ Collar······························ ............................ Spring····························· 

9f64(40)X7. 4 ······· Screw 9/64(40)X7.4 ·········· .......................... Unk································· 
.......................... Wiper crank ······ ········ ···· ··· 
11f64(40)X11. 4····· Screw 11f64(40)X11.4········ 
11114 ••••••••••••••••••••• Nut 11114 ···························· 
4························ Spring washer 4 · ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · ··· .......................... Stopper plate · · · · ·· · · · ··· ·· · · ··· ........................... Cushion··························· 
11f64(40)X8.2······ Screw 11/64(40)X8.2 ········· 
M3X6················· Screw M3X6···················· 

·· · · · · · · · ·· · ··· ·· · ·· · ·· · · · Solenoid plate · · · ·· ·· · ·· · · · · · ··· 
.................••..•.•.. Switch ............................ . 

·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ·•· Cord holder······················ 
··· ··· ··· ··•··· ··· ·•· ··· ··· ··· Rotary solenoid · · ·· ··· ·· · ··· · ·· · 
··························Cover······························ 
1fs(44)X6 ··········· Screw 1/s(44)X6··············· 
6························ WasherS························· 
·························· Wiper slide-plate·············· 
4 ··· ······· ···•· · ·· · ·· ··· E-type stop ring 4· ···•·· ···· ··· 
·· ··· ······· ·· · ·· ······ ··· Wiper shaft······················· 

··························Wiper······························ 

25 

~AiiiUt 
AmtReq. 

L T2-2220 ; L T2-2230 

m m m ! ~ ~ ~ 
9 ~ 2::::; i lD 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
6 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[J ~Abflt· 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

26 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[3 ~Abtltl 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

fE.ffliiUt 
Fig. ~::J-t: ill .. .t; Description Amt. Req. 
No. Part No. aa LT2-2220 i LT2-2230 

ID ID Ill 1- ~ 1-
3 0 li! :; i lii :::0 

700 M9 1106 004 7 7 y 1 * ~ 9f64(40)X8 ·········· Screw 9/64(40)X8 ············· 3 3 3 3 3 3 
701 MF 70AO 689 * )I,. ~ ·························· Holder····························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
702 MN70AO 688 J"( 1 7 .......................... Pipe································ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
703 MP40A3 740 7 I JL- 1- .......................... Felt································· 2 2 1 2 2 1 
704 MN70EO 688 J"( 1 7 1:: -=E (C) .. ·················· Oil pipe & wick complete··· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
705 MN70El 688 J"( 1 7 1:: -=E (8)···················· Oil pipe & wick complete··· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
706 MN70EO 138 :t 1 JL- ~ :.- ~ (C)···················· Oil tank complete·············· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
707 MN70AO 691 jj ;;t ?" •:J 1- ·························· Gasket····························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
708 M9 1402 010 Pit#~ iJ" 7 * ~ M4X16··············· Screw M4X16 .. ················· 2 2 2 2 2 2 
709 MN70AO 780 * )I,. ~ .......................... Holder····························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 

710 MN70E2 688 }'( 1 7 1:: -=E (C) .. ·················· Oil pipe & wick complete··· 1 1 1 1 
711 MN70r:J 688 J"( 1 7 3DX1X500 .. ········ Pipe································ 1 1 1 1 
712 MN70E8 688 J"( 1 7 5DX1X360 .......... Pipe ................................ 1 1 1 1 
713 MN70A2. 688 J"( 1 7 ·························· Pipe•••••••ooooo••••••••oo•oo•••oo•• 1 1 1 1 
714 MN70E3 688 1"<17· 7 I Jl,. 1- (*il) .................... Pipe & felt complete .......... 1 1 1 1 1 
715 M9 0903 002 3Jt * :; 9f64(40)X6. 5 ....... Screw 9f64(40)X6. 5 .......... 7 7 7 7 7 7 
716 M9 0304 053 J{ * 8! 1t 3.5······ ............... Spring washer 3. 5 · .. · ·· · ·· · ·· · 1 1 1 1 1 1 
717 MF 10AO 689 * JL- ~ .......................... HOider••••••••••oo••""'"'""'"" 4 4 4 4 4 4 
718 MN70A1 780 * )I,. ~ ·························· Holder·· ........................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
719 M9 1107 002 :!jt * ~ 11f64(40)X5.5·· .... Screw 11 /64(40)X5.5 ......... 7 7 7 6 6 6 

720 MN70A2. 780 * )I,. ~ .......................... Holder•••••oo•••••oooo••••••oo••oo• 1 1 1 1 1 1 
721 M9 1109 004 ~~#7'7"Y1':i/:.7 11!64(40) X9 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X9 ............ 3 3 3 3 3 3 
722 M9 1111 001 .1.1: ;f. * ~ 11f64(40)X10 ........ Screw 11/64(40)X10 ........... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
723 MN40AO 750 7 •:J :, .::1. .......................... Bushing ........................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
724 MN70r:J 688 I"< 1 7 3DX1X90 ........... Pipe ................................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
725 M9 5007 063 ~ '* t: :.- .......................... Pin···· .............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
726 MN40A1 572 '/ JL- 4 J{ * .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
727 MN40AO 705 J{ * "' J: ·· · · · ... · ·· · · · · ·· · .. · .. · · · Spring holder···················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
728 M9 0805 002 :5jt * :; lfs(44)X4.5 ........ Screw lfs(44)X4.5· .. ··"···" 1 1 1 1 1 1 
729 M9 0908 003 :tL :5jt * :; 9f64(40)X5 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X5 ............. 1 1 1 1 1 1 

730 MN40EO 337 7 -( )I,. ~ ·························· Filter ............... , ............... 1 1 1 1 1 
731 M9 0905 003 :tL 3Jt * ~ 9f64(40)X7 .......... Screw 9/64(40)X7 ............. 1 1 1 1 1 
732 MN70El 601 ll!l f;t :til (C)••oo•••••••••••ooooo Base plate complete ·· ··· · · .. 1 1 1 1 1 
733 MP40A4 689 * JL- ~ .......................... Holder····· ........................ 1 1 1 1 1 
734 M9 0906 002 :5jt * ~ 9f64(40)X4. 5 ....... Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 .......... 1 1 1 1 1 
736 MN70r:J 688 J"( 1 7 3DX1X325••••oooooo Pipe••••••oooooooooooooooooooooo•••• 1 1 1 1 1 
737 MQ60A2. 780 * JL- ~ .......................... HOlder••••••••••••"'"""'"""""'"" 1 1 1 1 1 
738 MN70A3 780 * )I,. ~ (;6) .. ············· .. ··· Holder (right) ................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
739 MN70A2. 740 7 I )I,. 1- ·························· Felt ................................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 

740 MN70A4 780 * )I,. ~ ( ti:) .................... Holder (left) ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
741 MN50EO 742 7 ~ (C)·· .................. Cover complete ... · ············ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
742 MN70E4 688 J"( 1 7 1:: -=E (C) .................... Oil pipe & wick complete··· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
743 MN70E5 688 J"( 1 7 1:: -=E (C) .................... Oil pipe & wick complete ... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

744 MN70EO 148 1:: -=E +2.5X35•••••••""" Oil wiCk +2.SX35 ............. 3 3 3 3 3 3 
745 MN70E6 688 J"( 1 7 1:: -=E (C) .................... Oil pipe & wick complete··· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
746 MN 70r:J 688 J"( 1 7 3DX1X480ooooooooo• Pipeoo•ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo 1 1 1 1 1 1 
747 MN70A5 780 * )I,. ~ ........................... Holder· ............................ 3 3 3 2 2 2 
748 MN70AS 780 * )I,. ~ .......................... Holder• .. ••••••••••••••••oo•oooo••• 1 1 1 1 1 1 
749 MP40AO 571 jib '':) :¥ 7 ........ · ......... ·· ...... Oil pipe connector ·· .......... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

750 MN70r:J 688 J"( 1 7 3DX1XSO ........... Pipe ................................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
751 MP 1118 002 :5jt * ~ 11 /64(40)X10 .. ······ Screw 11/64(40)X10 ........... 2 2 2 2 2 2 
752 MN70AO 429 ;t J: ;fi ·························· Holding plate .................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
753 MF 40A1 780 * )I,. ~ .......................... HOider••••oo••• .................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
754 MN70A7 780 * )I,. ~ .......................... Holder ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 

27 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!1] 1'111~ 
__ A.C_CESSORIES 

'"]Jj 805 

807 

814~ 

R 813 

~ 
® 

810 • ~ 11--809 
831 832 

850 

839 

849 

845 844 843 842 

------- 821 

28 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IT] 1\fM~ 
ACCESSORIES 

~IIHJUt 
Fig. N:::~-t: IS Cl :s Description Aml,Req. 
No. Part No. lXI LT2-2220 LT2-2230 

m m m 1- ~ 1-

9 0 li! :i i iii :::; 

801 MN68AO 128 ~ ~ ::.- it DPXS #11 ......... Needle DPXS # 11 · ······· ·· · 6 6 
MVOlAO 128 ~ ~ ::.- it DPXS #14 ......... Needle DPXS #14 ··········· 6 6 
MN42AO 128 ~ ~ ::.- it DPXS #21 ......... Needle DPXS # 21 · ··· ···· ··· 6: 6 

802 MS 02A2 976 ....... 1fl • ~ Jt 7 3························ Socket wrench 3 ............... 1 /\. 

803 MS 02Al 976 ....... 1fl • ~ It"}- 2.5 ..................... Socket wrench 2. 5 ............ 1 /\. 

804 MS 02AO 976 ....... 1fl • ~ Jt 7 2 . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . Socket wrench 2 ............... 1 /\. 

805 MN40AO 123 * t: ::.- .......................... Bobbin····························· 4 4 
MN 1280 123 * t: ::.- ........................... Bobbin····························· 4: 
MN72AO 123 * t: ::.- ........................... Bobbin····························· 4 4 
MN74AO 123 * t: ::.- ............................ Bobbin····························· 4 

806 M9 0403 041 :Jt * * ~ 4.5X20··············· Screw 4. 5X20 .................. 4 4 4 4 4 4 
807 M9 0550 050 ~ jj ~ li ~ 5························ WasherS························· 4 4 4 4 4 4 
808 MN70AO 419 ISO ~ :::r A . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. .. . Vibration preventing rubber······ 2 2 2 2 2 2 
809 MN70Al 419 ISO ~ :::r A .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. .. . Vibration preventing rubber .. oo•• 2 2 2 2 2 2 

810 MF 60AO 137 ill 1£ ~ .......................... Oiler································ 1 
811 MB02AO 608 * ~ 1§1 ~ (.:P)···················· Screw driver (middle)······· 
812 MB02Al 608 * ~ 1§1 ~ (tj\)oo•••••••••••••••••• ScreW driver (small) ••••••••• 
813 MN lOAD 172 * 3! ~ 5 (C)oo·················· Thread a needle kit··········· 
814 MF OlAO 565 .IXMfil.filf!-1{. .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . Adjusting plate for 

speed command disc · · ·· · ··. 
920 MN70EO n6 /'( )1,. 

"' 
jJ )'\ - (ali)(Jiii*!O>h)········· Belt complete (Domestic only)···· 

MN72EO n6 /'( )1,. 

"' 
jJ )'\ - (fi)(Jilp:jO)#)ooooooooo Belt complete (Domestic only) 0000 

820 MF OlAO n6 /'( Jl.-
"' 

jJ J<. - 1 .......................... Belt cover 1 ...................... 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 
821 M9 1109 004 PWt-1:17"'<"1" *::; n;64 (40)X8 ......... Screw n;64(40)X8 ............ 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
822 M9 1506 004 / 7 ""'<' 1 * ~ 15/64(28)X8 ········· Screw 15/64(28)X8 ············ 2 2 2: 2 2 2 
823 M9 0410 037 p 7 /'( * ~ M4X8················· Screw M4X8 .................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
824 MF OlEl n6 /'( Jl.-

"' 
jJ J<.- 2 (C)···················· Belt cover 2 (complete) 00 

••••••••• 1 1 1 1 1 1 
825 M9 1003 045 7 ·:; 

"' 
M4····················· Nut M4 ···························· 1 1 1 1 1 1 

826 MF 01Al n6 /'( Jl.-

"' 
'iJr\-3 .......................... Belt cover 3 ...................... 1 1 1 

MN72AOn6 /'( JL-

"' 
jJ J<.- 3 .......................... Belt cover 3 ..............•....... 

830 MN70EO 149 ill ai ··························Oil can····························· 
831 MN lOEO 193 * 1L it • 3*:ll:(IJ!.)(if11f..EI:J) .... Cotton stand (Export only) ....... 
832 MNSOEO 193 * 1L i't • 3:$::ll:(IJ!.)(Jilp:j.EI:J) ···· Cotton Stand (Domestic) ········· 

MNSOEO 193 * 1L at • 3:$::ll:(IJ!.) ················ Cotton Stand ................... 
833 MN70EO 190 * 4 t± • (C)···················· Bobbin winder .................. 

MN69EO 190 * l{t. t± • (C)···················· Bobbin winder .................. 1 1 
834 MP40AO 139 ill fl .......................... Oil reservoir ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
836 M9 2002 002 3JZ * ~ 5hs(28)X8.2······· Screw 5hs(28) X8. 2 ·········· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
837 M9 7001 052 ~ '* li ~ 14······················· Washer 14 ························ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
838 M9 0701 099 0 p - s iS :0 ............................... Magnet block for reservoir · · ..... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
839 MF OlEO 418 • • (C)···················· Hinge complete · ·· · ·· · ·· ···· ·· · 2 2 2 2 2 2 

840 MF OOAO 608 * ~ 181 ~ <*>···················· Screw driver (large) .......... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
841 MN40EO 727 tj\ ~ $ Cl (C)···················· Small parts······················· 1 1 1 1 1 1 aa 
842 MF 20Al 723 g ..I:. If fill .......................... Knee lifter shaft ................ 1 1 1 1 1 1 
843 MF 20Al 729 1:: * IJ J<. * .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 1 1 
844 M9 2001 031 ~ '* * )1,. 

"' 
................................ Bolt································· 1 1 1 1 1 1 

845 M9 1506 045 7 ·:; 

"' 
15/64(28) .............. Nut 1s;64(28) ..................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 

846 M9 1520 001 .1.1: 7- * ~ 15f64{28)X27oo•••••• ScreW 15f64{28)X27••••••••••• 2 2 2 2 2 2 
847 MN70AO 724 g ..I:. If IIi .......................... Knee lifter crank ............... 1 1 1 1 1 1 
848 M9 0515 065 E Jf~ .1.1: 7- • 9························ E-type stop ring 9·············· 1 1 1 1 1 1 
849 MF 60AO 734 t: = - JL- jJ J<. - . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. . .. Vinyl cover ....................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 

850 MN70AO 740 7 :r. )I,. 

"' 
............................ Felt································· 

852 MN40AO 578 g ..I:. 'f ~ ::.- .......................... Knee lifter pin ................... 
921 MN70EO 139 ill • (C)oo·················· Oil reservoir complete······· 

29 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ -7--v·~~(I) LT2-2220 
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I) 

it~ Needle Plate 

LOB MOB BOB 

o"-' 

o'-../ 

'--- '-

m1J Feed Dog 

LOB 

0 
0 

0 0~ 

itA:+ 1. 6 
'lit::-:~7 

1. 15 

MOB BOB 

0 
0 

itA:+2. 5 
tlt::-:~7 

1. 7 
3/32-5/32 

~I 
Presser 

Foot 

it1f:f 
Needle 
Clamp 

"8] ~ 
i; II 

18100~ 
~ LOB J [J 

it?t + 1. 6 itA: + 1. 9 
at::-:~7 tlt::-:~7 

1.15 1.7 

itA:+ 2. 5 3/32-3/a 3132-5/a 
tit:·:; 7 MOB 

1. 7 3/32-1 112 

' ' tm+1.9 tm+2.5. []U 
tit:·:; 7 tit:·:; 7 

1. 7 1. 7 BOB 
1/2-3/4 1/2-3/4 3/32-1 1/2 

itA:+ 1. 9 itA:+2. 5 
'lit::-:~7 'lit:·:; 7 

1.7 1.7 
lf2-11f2 lf2-11/2 

30 

~~ IJ~ _A .I'( 1Jt& 
(~) (ti) 
Slide Slide 

Plate ( L) Plate ( R) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I] 'f-~~~3l(I) LT2-2220 
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I) 

a6~ :::J - I'" Parts No. 

itrtnti'! itt& ~·J 

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog 

TYPE LOB 
3f32(2. 4m/m) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 
1/s(3. zm/m) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 
5132(4m/m) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 
3hs(4. Sm/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 
7 132(5. sm/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 
1 /4(6. 4m/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 
9132(7. lm/m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 
5hs(8m/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 
3/s(9. 5m/m) MN10K1101 MN70J9104 

TYPE MOB 
3132(2. 4m/m) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 
1 /s(3. zm/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 
5132(4m/m) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 
311s(4. am/m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 
7 132(5. sm/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 
1/4(6. 4m/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 
5hs(Sm/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 
3/s(9. 5m/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 
112(12. ]m/m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 
5/s(16m/m) MN10K4101 MN10K4104 
3/4(19. lm/m) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 
1 (25.4m/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 
11 /s(28. sm/m) MN10K7101 MN10K7104 
11/4(31. am/m) MN10K8101 MN10K8104 
1112(38. lm/m) MN10K9101 MN10K9104 

TYPE BOB 
3132(2. 4m/m) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 
1/s(3.2m/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 
5132(4m/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 
3hs(4. am/m) MN26J6101 MN26J6104 
7 132(5. sm/m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 
1/4(6.4m/m) MN26J8101 MN26J8104 
5hs(Sm/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 
3/s(9. 5m/m) MN26K1101 MN26K1104 
112(12. ]m/m) MN26K3101 MN12K3104 
5/s(16m/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 
3/4(19. lm/m) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 
1(25. 4m/m) MN42K6101 MN12K6104 
11 /s(28. 5m/m) MN42K7101 MN12K7104 
11 /4(31. Sm/m) MN42K8101 MN12K8104 
1112(38. 1m/m) MN70J2101 MN70K1104 

~I it1f:\=- ~"' 1) fi(tr:) ~"' l)tJi(~) 

Presser Foot Needle Clamp Slide Plate ( L) Slide Plate (R) 

MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 
MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 

MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 
MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 
MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474 
MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474 
MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474 
MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474 
MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474 
MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474 
MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474 

MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474 
MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 
MN26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474 
MN26K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474 
MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474 
MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474 
MN52K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474 
MN52K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474 
MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474 
MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474 

3 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rrn 'f- ~ilSa~~ em L T2-223o 
GAUGE PARTS LIST em 

ittfi Needle Plate )! •J Feed Dog 

LlT MlTW BlT LlT MlTW MlTW BlT 

0 ......._ 

3f1s-3Js 

o~ 

0 

o'-' 

0 

0 0 
0 0 

00 !00 

it.?t+1.6 it.?t+1.8 
til:"77- tll:"77-

1. 15 1. 7 
3J32-5f32 3J32-5f32 

( --.l.IU) [;.;im 

0 
0 

loo 

am 
1.8X2.8 
til: ·;t 7 

1.7 
3J32-5/32 

f8J ~J 
u ~~ u 

J J u 

0 
0 

at.?t+l. 6 
tll:"·;t 7 

1.15 
3f1s-3Js 

iti\:+1.8 
til: ·;t 7 

1.7 
3f1s-3Js 

it.?t +1.8 
tll:"·;t 7 

1.7 

iti\:+1.8 
til: ·;t 7 

1.7 
1-1 112 

at.?t 
1.8X2.8 
til:·;~ 7 

1. 7 
3f1s-3Js 

it.?t 
1. 8X2.8 
til: ·;t 7 

1. 7 
1-1112 

0 
0 

! 
am 

2X3.2 
til: ·;t 7 

1. 7 
3/32-5132 

it.?t 
2.2X3.2 
til: ·;t 7 

1. 7 
3f1s-3Js 

it.?t 
2.2X3.2 
til:·;~ 7 

1.7 
1-1112 

32 

~I. it1f~ ~-"' 1Jfi ~-"' 1Jfi 
Presser Needle (~) (t:i) 

Foot Clamp Slide Slide 

LlT 
3J32-3f1s 3f32-Sfs 

M1TW 
3f32-11f2 

Plate (L) Plate (R) 

D LJ 

- -- -Fig.551 -~i!h~JL- !­
Connecting Bolt 
!IIIII 111111 

Flg.690 '71' It- u Wiper 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ If- v·$a~~(II) L T2-2230 
GAUGE PARTS LIST (II) 

ftS~::J- I' Parts No. 

itr1J>f)1i itt& ~I) ~ IJ ( 7 .=. .L. ) 

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog 
(for Denim) 

TYPE LlT 
3132(2. 4m/m) MN50J3101 MN72J1104 
1 /s(3. 2m/m) MN50J4101 MN72J2104 
5/32(4m/m) MN50J5101 MN72J3104 
3f1s(4. am/m) MN50H6101 MN72J4104 
7f32(5. sm/m) MN50J7101 MN72J5104 
1/4(6.4m/m) MN50J8101 MN72J6104 
5/ls(Sm/m) MN50J9101 MN72J7104 
3/s(9. 5m/m) MN50K1101 MN72J8104 

TYPE MlTW 
3132(2. 4m/m) MN50J3101 MN50J3104 MN50J3104 
1/s(3.2m/m) MN50J4101 MN50J4104 MN60J4104 
5132(4m/m) MN50J5101 MN50J5104 MN51J5104 
3f1s(4. am/m) MN50H6101 MN50J6104 MN51H6104 
7132(5. sm/m) MN50J7101 MN50J7104 MN51J7104 
1/4(6.4m/m) MN50J8101 MN50J8104 MN51J8104 
511s(8m/m) MN50J9101 MN50J9104 MN51J9104 
3/s(9. sm/m) MN50K1101 MN50K1104 MN51K1104 
112(12. ]m/m) MN50K3101 MN50K3104 MN51K3104 
5/s(16m/m) MN50K4101 MN50K4104 MN51K4104 
3/4(19. lm/m) MN50K5101 MN50K5104 MN51K5104 
1 (25. 4mfm) MN50K6101 MN50K6104 MN51K6104 
11/a(28. sm/m) MN50K7101 MN50K7104 MN51K7104 
11/4(31. 8m/m) MN50K8101 MN50K8104 MN51K8104 
1112(38. 1m/m) MN50K9101 MN50K9104 MN72K1104 

TYPE B1T 
3/32{2. 4m/m) MN52J3101 MN52J3104 
1/s(3.2m/m) MN52J4101 MN52J4104 
5/32(4m/m) MN52J5101 MN52J5104 
311s(4. am/m) MN52J6101 MN52J6104 
7132(5. 6m/m) MN52J7101 MN52J7104 
1/4(6.4m/m) MN52J8101 MN52J8104 
511s(8m/m) MN52J9101 MN52J9104 
3/s(9. 5m/m) MN52K1101 MN52K1104 
112(12. 7m/m) MN52K3101 MN52K3104 
5/s(16m/m) MN52K4101 MN52K4104 
3/4(19. lm/m) MN52K5101 MN52K5104 
1 (25. 4m/m) MN52K6101 MN52K6104 
11/a(28. sm/m) MN52K7101 MN52K7104 
11/4(31. 8m/m) MN52K8101 MN52K8104 
11 12(38. 1 m;m) MN72K1101 MN52K9104 

~.J.: 

Presser Foot 

MN10J3105 
MN10J4105 
MN10J5105 
MN10J6105 
MN10J7105 
MN10J8105 
MN10J9105 
MN10K1105 

MN10J3105 
MN10J4105 
MN10J5105 
MN10J6105 
MN10J7105 
MN10J8105 
MN10J9105 
MN10K1105 
MN10K3105 
MN10K4105 
MN10K5105 
MN10K6105 
MN10K7105 
MN10K8105 
MN10K9105 

MN52J3105 
MN26J4105 
MN52J5105 
MN26J6105 
MN52J7105 
MN26J8105 
MN26J9105 
MN26K1105 
MN26K3105 
MN52K4105 
MN52K5105 
MN52K6105 
MN52K7105 
MN52K8105 
MN70J2105 

33 

it1f~ A-"' 1Jti(~) ,A"( IJ ti(ti) 

Needle Slide Plate Slide Plate 

Clamp (L) (R) 

MN57J2102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J3102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J4102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J5102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J6102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J7102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J9102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 
MN57K1102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 

MN57J2102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J3102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J4102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J5102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J6102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J7102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J9102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 
MN57K1102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 
MN57K3102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474 
MN57K5102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474 
MN57K6102 MN72A4473 MN72A2474 
MN57K8102 MN72A5473 MN72A2474 
MN57K9102 MN72A6473 MN72A2474 
MN58K1102 MN72A6473 MN72A2474 
MN58K3102 MN72A7473 MN72A2474 

MN57J2102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J3102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J4102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J5102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J6102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J7102 MN72A1473 MN72A1474 
MN57J9102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 
MN57K1102 MN72A2473 MN72A1474 
MN57K3102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474 
MN57K5102 MN72A3473 MN72A1474 
MN57K6102 MN72A4473 MN72A2474 
MN57K8102 MN72A5473 MN72A2474 
MN57K9102 MN72A6473 MN72A2474 
MN58K1102 MN72A6473 MN72A2474 
MN58K3102 MN72A7473 MN72A2474 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




